

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

OH-P

<u>LAB7237</u>

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

Harris Brothers Sheet Metal 1518 Hansford Street Charleston WV 25311

DIVISION OF LABOR

1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD EAST

CHARLESTON, WV 25305

DATE PRIN	TED		TERMS C	FSAL	Ē	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREI	GHT TERMS
10/07/	2010				-							
BID OPENING DATE		11/0	4/20	10			В:	ID C	PENING TIM	1E 01	:30PM	
LINE	QU	IANTITY	U	ЭP	CAT NO:	ITEM NU	JMBER		UNIT PRIC	E		AMOUNT
0001			LS		-	910-36	laylay dia indiced and a dia in a Card and a fire in a dia		3,144			
	HVAC	UPGRA	l DE AI	Ων	REPAI	R ·		-		····	<u> </u>	
•					· ****.							
	THE W	EST V	IRGII	AIP	DIVI	SION OF	LABOR	IS	FOR THE AG SOLICITING EXISTING H	;		
	SYSTE	M AT RKLE	THE A	AGE WE	NCY'S ST, S	WEIGHTS T. ALBAN	AND N	1EAS	URES LAB, 77 PER THE	570		
	FRANK AT FR	WHIT	TAKE	R I	N THE KERƏW	WV PURCI V.GOV OR	HASING VIA F	D I	ED IN WRIT	EMAIL		
	4:00	PM. A	LL T	ECH	NICAL	QUESTION QUESTION DEADLINE	NS WIL		E ADDRESSE	. .		
	EXHIB	IT 5										
	TION REQUI	FOR A RES E	PUBI ACH V	IC /EN	IMPR DOR T	OVEMENT (CONSTR ITS A	RUCT BID	T: ANY SOLION CONTRA FOR THE W	CT IORK TO		CEMED
	MUST OF TH	BE SI	GNED Dor's	ANI S C	D SUB OMPLI	MITTED WITH	CTH THE	IE B PRO	CE AFFIDAVID AS EVIENTIAL VISIONS OF	ENCE ARTI-	2010 NOY	-3 AMIO: N
	TO SU	BMIT	THĘ S	SIG	VED D	RUG-FREE	WORKE	LAC	CODE. FAI E AFFIDAVI N OF SUCH	T WITH		TCHASING. ISIGN
SIGNATURE (4	<u> </u>		SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND TELEPHON		DITIONS	IDATE		UIUII
Au	1 1/2	Heav					3	<u> 13-</u>	5566	DATE	11/3/	10
TITLE UP	V					5966			ADDRESS			TED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

LAB7237

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

DIVISION OF LABOR 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD EAST

CHARLESTON, WV 25305

304-558-7890

SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 10/07/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 11/04/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE Jalzonu TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0365966



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Roy 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

AB7237

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-2316

FRANK WHITTAKER

SH Ţ

DIVISION OF LABOR 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD EAST

CHARLESTON, WV 25305

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP \	(A	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/07/					·			
BID OPENING DATE:		11/04/	2010		West residents and a second second	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	/BER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		0.000.000.000.000						
•				•	250,000.	,		
	1		1				FUL VENDOR SHAL	E .
							ISK INSURANCE I	
	AN AMO	DUNT EQ	UAL T	0 100	% OF THE	AMUUNI	OF THE CONTRACT	•
			l 1				TOTAL AMOUNT OF IRGINIA, SHALL	j.
	1		1		D AS A BI			r
	1 .						E BOND AND LABO	The state of the s
	1						F THE CONTRACT.	1
	1		1				CERTIFIED CHEC	
•	IRREVO	CABLE	LETTE	R OF	CREDIT, 0	R BOND	FURNISHED BY A	
							O BUSINESS IN T	
	1						REDIT SUBMITTED	
	All controls and the second se						FOR PROJECTS	·
		\$100,0					CHECKS ARE NOT	
	1	3	1				, PERFORMANCE	
	ROND,	OK LAB	UK AN	U MAI	ERIAL BON	ט.		
	() M	ATNTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A TWO (2) YFAR	MAINTENANCE BO	ND
							REQUIREMENT OF	
		CCESSF						·
	REV. 1	1/00						
				-				
	EXHIBI	T 7						
	DOMEST	TTC ALII	мтынм	CIA	CC & CTEE	I TNI PII	BLIC WORKS	
	PROJEC		HINOH	, GLA	SS & SILL	L IN IU	DEIC WORKS	
	ROOLC	,,,,						
	IN ACC	ORDANC	E WIT	H WES	T VIRGINI	A CODE	5-19-1 ET.,	
	SEQ.,	EVERY	CONTR	ACT F	OR CONSTR	UCTION,	RECONSTRUCTION	I ,
	ALTERA	ATION,	REPAI	R, IM	PROVEMENT	OR MAI	NTENANCE OF	
	PUBLIC	: WORKS	, WHE	RE TH	E COST IS	MORE T	HAN \$50,000 AND	,
332753333333333333777777777777777777777		ogranica de la composição		- Section	VERSE SIDE FOR T	COME AND CO	NORTIONS	
SIGNATURE (1	A A	1	oct Kt	VEHOE SIDE FUR I	TELEPHONE	- e* IDA	TE . Lalia
	yay 1	tolko				343	3-5566.	" W 3/10
TITLE	1	P	55°	-03(596		ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODAR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

LAB7237

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::

FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

ØH-p

DIVISION OF LABOR 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD EAST

CHARLESTON, WV 25305

DATE PRIN	ren	тер	IMS OF SAL	E0000000000	SHIP VIA		FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
10/07/	200000000000000000000000000000000000000					333 333 3		
BID OPENING DATE:		11/04/	2010		BID	0 0	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE		YTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.			- Contrate C	
	T. T. T.	0.4.05	05 07		WIN HILEDE THE		OT OF OTEEL TO	
L.	1		: :		NLY, WHERE THE HERE MORE THAN	1		
3	1				1	- 1	PT ONLY ALUMINU	м
*					ł	- 1	E UNITED STATES	- I
	1				1	- 1	PMENT PURCHASED	
1	1		1 1		PUBLIC WORKS S			
4					SS OR STEEL, UN	- 1		
4	1				AN \$50,000 OR L ED IN PUBLIC WO			·
	UUNDS	01 31	LLL A	KL US	LD IN LOBETO NO		3 TROOLETS.	
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUM	INUM,	GLASS OR STEEL	Р	RODUCTS MAY BE	
	ACCEPT	ED ONL	Y IF		!	- 1	RODUCTS IS FOUN	1
	TO BE		1 1	i		1	SONABLE IF IT I	
1	20% OR PRODUC		1 1	1	ľ		OR FOREIGN MADE	
]	i .		1 1		STIC ALUMINUM, D OR PRODUCED I			
1	l .		l I		S DEFINED BY TH	•		
	k .		1 1		OREIGN PRODUCTS			·
į.	l .		1 1		CTS ARE 30% OR	- 1	RE HIGHER IN	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.			
	TE. PD	TOP: TO	THE	VMVBD	OF A CONTRACT	IIN	NED THE AROVE	ŕ
,	-		• •		NG OFFICER OF T	- Ł		
i		-	1 1		EXISTS A BID FO	ŀ		
	t e	-	: I		EL THAT IS REAS			
			: 1		MESTIC PRODUCTS			·
			1 1		WRITING, A REE		LUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCTS	
P .			F 1		ATE IN THEIR BI			•
l .			i 1		INUM, GLASS OR			
	ŀ		,					
	REV. 3	/88						
	EXHIBI	Т 9						
					·			
				್ವರದ ಶರ್ಷ	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	COMP	ITIONS	
SIGNATURE (i. , 1	. 1	 	OLE DE	TELEPHONE			11/2/12
TITLE	M M	alkow	U - اا	- > - /		> 4.	2-72-00	143/10
	· Vr		35	-036	5966		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

LAB7237

PAGE

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

8 H - p T

DIVISION OF LABOR 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD EAST

CHAR

CHARLESTON, WV 25305

DATE PRINTE	D	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
10/07/2	2010						
BID OPENING DATE:	******************************	11/04/	2010	10,000,000,000,000,000	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	титу	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
1	NOTICE PROJEC			CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTI	DN
	O ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY SING SCHEDULE INDDENDA FOR STATE	ISSUING	RED
A A F S	AND A H AND SPI AND LIS PURCHAS SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR FORW ON. E ADD	INEER SHALL PREI IES THAT HAVE PI THE PROJECT. ARDED TO THE BU' THE ARCHITECT/EI ENDUM TO THE STA	ROCURED DRAWING THE ADDENDUM FER IN THE STAT NGINEER SHALL	GS TE
	INTERE:	STED P G DATE WITHIN	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	END THE ADDENDUI , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BIT	1
E	BIDDER: DIVISION THAT A SHALL A	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO A ION MA	SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	RULES AND RI	FE PURCHASING GULATIONS OF DOCUMENT THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR	
	REV. 1						
<u></u>	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE			AUSTICALIC	
SIGNATURE O	1	olsow	<i></i>	oee Ke	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	3-5366	DATE 11-3-10
TITLE	700	FE	55	-03	65966	ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

LAB7237

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

o±-p Ť O DIVISION OF LABOR 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD EAST

CHARLESTON, WV 25305

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
10/07/	<u> </u>			•			
BID OPENING DATE		11/04/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR /OR SPECIFICATIO	Y REVISIONS TO	
	ADDEND	UM NOS	. :				
•	NO. 1	•	• • • • •		• • • •		
	NO. 2	•	• • • •		• • • •		
	NO. 3	•	• • • • •		• • • •		·
	NO. 4	•	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • •	· -	
	NO. 5	•	• • • •		••••		
	i	,			URE TO CONFIRM T SE FOR REJECTION	HE RECEIPT OF TH OF THE BIDS.	
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE M ETWEEN VENDOR'S L IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDE FFICIAL ADDENDUM	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE D TO THE	
	Harr	Jay.	A so	les		GNATURE MPANY	
	b	piem	lier	3,	. + Sheet Motal. co	TE	
	REV. 1			ŧ		•	
BIGNATURE C	.]	Logia	k —	SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	DATE	11/2/10
TITLE	wy K	tolkon	20 55~0	/	3	13-5566	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



A E N D O B

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SHIP

Ţ

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF LABOR 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD EAST

CHARLESTON, WV 25305

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
10/07/	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			•		
BID OPENING DATE:		11/04/	2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			NO			
			CONTRA	CTORS LICENSE		
			CUNTRA	LIUKS LICENSE		
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STATE C	DDE 21-11-2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL	
	PERSON	IS DESI	RING TO P	ERFORM CONTRACTIN	G WORK IN THIS	
	,		E LICENSE	1	INIA CONTRACTORS	
	1			POWERED TO ISSUE		
1	LICENS	1		S FOR A CONTRACTO	l .	
			3	WEST VIRGINIA D	1	
	25305.			DING 3, ROOM 319, 04) 558-7890.	CHARLESIUN, WV	
-	23303.		110112	077 550 7070.		
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STATE C	DE 21-11-11 REQU	IRES ANY	
}	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDER TO	INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS	
	LICENS	E NUMB	ER ON THE	IR BID.		
	L					
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLETE:			116
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME .	Ham's Ares, R	cooting + Sheet Me	ful (O.
	CONTRA	CIUKS	NAME:			
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICENSE N	. WY DOD.	232	
]						
				WILL BE REQUIRED		
			1	TORS LICENSE PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/CONTI	RACT		
				DI TOADIE I ALL		
	,		· A	PLICABLE LAW	·	
	THE WE	ST VTR	GINIA STA	TE CODE, PURCHASI	NG DIVISION RULES	
·	L.	1	i	THE INFORMATION P		
				ATION" ISSUED BY		
				UTHORITY GOVERNI		
	PROCUR	EMENT.				
		FORM		LED IN OPERIOR	TON MANUEL O OF	
1	3		l l	DED IN SPECIFICAT BAL OR WRITTEN, W	-	
	ANT UI	HEK SU	UKCE, VEK	DAL UK WKIHEN, W	UTCU COMIKANICIS	
		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	SEERI	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	vditions	
SIGNATURE	an f	Loleon	N	TELEPHONE	3-5566 DATE	11/3/10
TITLE V	tup	FE	55-03	65966	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	ひりない		



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

LAB7237

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

S H P Ť DIVISION OF LABOR 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD EAST

CHARLESTON, WV 25305

DATE PRIN	TED	TEA	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
10/07/ BID OPENING DATE:		1/04/	2010		חדם	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANT		UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
1	li .		i		ION PROVIDED FRO		
	DESCRIB EFFECT.	ED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID AND OF NO	
					ENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THE STATE M		
	CONTRAC	T NUL	L AND	VOID	, AND TERMINATE		
	WITHOUT	FURT	HER O	RDER.			
	REV. 5/	2009					
-				NO	TICE		
	A SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
						·	
	M.			F ADM IVISI	INISTRATION ON	•	
	BU	ILDIN	G 15				
					TREET, EAST 5305-0130		
			,				
	THE BID	SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS INFORMATIO	N ON THE FACE OF	
					D MAY NOT BE CON	1	
	SEALED	BID				·	·
	-						
	BUYER:				44		
	REQ. NO	.:			LAB7237		
	BID OPE	NING	DATE:		11/04/10		
	BID OPE	NING	TIME:		1:30 PM		
CIONATURE		1 1	<u>'</u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	. A leave	
SIGNATURE	Jey I	alro	sat-		TELEPHONE 3	43-5566 DATE	11/3/10
TITLE VP		· FE	™ 55	-036	59b6	ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SH-p

LAB7237

٠	∇V	0	
	F. f	QL.	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF LABOR 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD EAST

CHARLESTON, WV 25305

, DATE PRIN	TÉD	TER	MS OF SAI	E		SHIP VIA		F.	о.в		FREIGHTTERMS
10/07/		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	1001000110011011	*************			200000	************		-3033-193	
BID OPENING DATE:		11/04/				BI	D 0	PENING		01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITI	EM NUMBER		UNF	TPRICE		AMOUNT
					NG YOU	IN CASE IR BID: -343~5			SSARY		
	PLEASE CONCER -					PERSON HO		CONTACT			
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	of R	FQ LA	B 72	37 ***	:** TOT	AL:	A 30000
-									·.		
								•			
SIGNATURE	Jau	Hole	ont	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND	COND 34	ittions 3 –55(66 1	DATE (V3/10
TITLE VP	07	FE	^{IN} 55	-036	5966	2	«	ADD	RESS CHA		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Agency Division of Labor	
REQ.P.O#LAB7237	

BID BOND

K	NOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we	, the undersigned, Harris Brothers Roofing & Sheet Metal Company, Inc.
of	Charleston , _	WV	, as Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
of	Hartford ,	СТ	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
CT	with its principal office	ce in the City of	Hartford , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Vir	ginia, as Obligee, in the per	nal sum of Five Perce	ent of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and tro	uly to be made, we jointly an	d severally bind ourse	elves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
Tł	ne Condition of the above ob	oligation is such that w	hereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departmen	t of Administration a certain	bid or proposal, attac	hed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
RFQ #LA	B7237 - Upgrade and R	epair of the Existing	g HVAC System at 570 MacCorkle Avenue, St. Albans -
According	g to Plans & Specification	ns	
N	OW THEREFORE,		
hereto and agreement force and e exceed the The way impaire waive notice	shall furnish any other bond created by the acceptance of fect. It is expressly understopenal amount of this obligation of the value received or affected by any extension of any such extension.	ed and the Principal s is and insurance requi of said bid, then this of tood and agreed that t tion as herein stated. ived, hereby stipulates ion of the time within to	hall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached red by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the bligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full he liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby the hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		•	these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	day of November		and of process to the state of
<u> </u>		······································	
Principal Co	orporate Seal		Harris Brothers Roofing & Sheet Metal Company, Inc. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President) (Title)
Surety Corp	orate Scal		By: Patricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

220367

Certificate No. 003658640

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Gregory T. Gordon, Patricia A. Moye, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, and Kimberly J. Wilkinson

of the City ofCharleston each in their separate capacity if more than one is name other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behal contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and under	d above, to sign, execute If of the Companies in the	seal and acknowledge any and eir business of guaranteeing t	the fidelity of persons, guarant	ditional undertakings and
Fidelity and Guara St, Paul Fire and M		St. Par Travel iters, Inc.	ul Mercury Insurance Compilers Casualty and Surety Conlers Casualty and Surety Cond States Fidelity and Guarant	npany npany of America
1982 S 1982 S 1951	THE STATE OF THE S	ALLS SEALS	HARTFORD, COAN.	HISTORIAN SERVICE SERV
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.		Ву:/	George W Thompson, Senior Vice	President
On this the 11th day of himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington of Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, S Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes there	Casualty Company, Fide t. Paul Guardian Insurar America, and United Sta	hity and Guaranty Insurance C ice Company, St. Paul Mercu tes Fidelity and Guaranty Con	ry Insurance Company, Trave mpany, and that he, as such, b	y Insurance Underwriters, ders Casualty and Surety leing authorized so to do,
In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and offici My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.	ial seal.		Marie C. Tetreault,	Jatheault Notary Public

58440-4-09 Printed in U.S.A.

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VICGINIA
county of Kanawha , to-wit:
I, Jay Holcowb , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Ham's Bros Rooming Sweet Metal; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Havis Ros Docking 45 June (World (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Have is Bros Roomy & Sheet Metal Co (Company Name)
By: Say Holzomb
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $_{3rd}$ day of $_{Nov}$, $_{2010}$
By Commission expires <u>August 3, 2014</u>
(Seal) NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LIZ LANDERS HIBBIS BRIGHERS ROUND STREET STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

RFQ No).
3 /1 /25 / 4/	<i>4</i> .

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Harris Bros. Rooting + Shoot Notal CO.
Authorized Signature: Date: 11-3-10
State of West Vinginia
County of Kovidula, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 3rd day of November, 20_10.
My Commission expiresAugust 3, 2014.
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Ly Loueller

IMBRIS BROTHERS ROOFING COMPAIN, INC. 1918 MANSFORD STREET CHARLESTON, WY 25911 Myccommission expres August 3, 2014